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Calendar of Peter Praet 
Member of the ECB's Executive Board 

April 2016 

 

Date 
Meeting / Event 
(incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Monday, 4 April Lecture at the Luiss School of European Political Economy 
on “The ECB’s fight against low inflation: reasons and 
consequences” 

Rome  

Tuesday, 5 April Executive Board  ECB 

Wednesday, 6 April Governing Council  ECB 

 Banking Industry Dialogue  ECB 

 Meeting with Goldman Sachs, on the global economy ECB 

Thursday, 7 April ECB and its Watchers XVII conference organised by the 
Centre for Financial Studies – participation in a debate on 
“What are the appropriate instruments to bring inflation back 
to target in a world of systematic disinflation?”  

Frankfurt 

Tuesday, 12 April Executive Board  ECB 

Wednesday, 13 April Meeting with Wolfgang Hermann, General Secretary of 
IPSO, on the handover to the Chief Services Officer 

ECB 

 Meeting with Morgan Stanley & Co International plc., on the 
global economy 

Frankfurt 

Monday, 18 April Participation in a meeting organised by the Squirrel 
Group/Friends of the Euro, on the challenges and future of 
the Eurozone 

Brussels 

Tuesday, 19 April Executive Board  ECB 

Wednesday, 20 April Governing Council  ECB 

 Meeting with US Treasury - Office of Financial Research, 
Mr Richard Berner, on financial regulation 

ECB 

Thursday, 21 April Governing Council  ECB 

Monday, 25 April Conference organised by Banco de España in tribute to Madrid  
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Mr José Malo de Molina – remarks 

 Meeting with media Madrid 

Tuesday, 26 April Executive Board  ECB 

 Meeting with International Monetary Fund (IMF), Mr  Jose 
Viñals, on the global economy 

ECB 

Wednesday, 27 April Meeting with Lazard Asset Management, on 
macroeconomic analysis   

 

Thursday, 28 April Participation in a conference organised by the Cercle du Lac 
– speech on the economic outlook for the euro area 

Louvain-la-
Neuve 

 Meeting with media Brussels 
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